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Auditors Report
To,
The Board of Governance

PARUL UNTVERSITY, PO:LIMDA TA:WAGHODIA

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATIIIC

& RESEARCH (MANAGED BY PARUL LINTVERSITY), LIMDA as at 31st March,2025 and

Income & Expenditure A/c. for the Year ended as on the same date annexed there to. Preparation of

these financial statements are the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an

opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordanc'e with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those

Standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the

financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on test basis,

evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An audit also includes

assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as

evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that ouraudit provides a reasonable

basis for our opinion. We report that:

1 we have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2 In our opinion proper books ofaccounts, as required by law, have been kept by the Institute so far

as appears from our examination of the books.

3 The Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Nc. dealt with by the report are in agreement

with the book of Accounts.

4 In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us the

said Accounts gives true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally

accepted in India:

a) In case of Balance Sheet of the State of Affairs of the Institute as at 31st March, 2025.

b)' In case of Income & Expenditure Nc. of the Excess of Expenses over Income for the year

ended on the same date.

Place : Vadodara
Date : 15-10-2025

IIDIN: 250415068MG{I8F7220

For, AMIN PARIKH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

PARTNER
M.No,41506
F.R.N. 100332W
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AMIN PARIKH & CO.

Chartered Accountants

205-206, Ujjaval Complex,

Nr. Akota Stadium, Akota

Vadodara

Partners :

S. R. PARIKH M.Com. F.G.A.

T. H. SHAH B.Com. F.C.A.

H. M. SHAH B.Com. A.C.A.

G.P. THAKKAR B.Com. F.C.A.

S.S. PARIKH B.Com. A.C.A.

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH

(MANAGED BY PARUL UNIVERSITY)

lncome & Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31.03.2025

EXPENSES AMOUNT {RS) INCOMES AMOUNT (RS)
istrative Expenses

.A
Expenses

Other Administrative Expenses
Expert Remuneration

Expenses
-B

Library
tationary

& Printer

Other Educational Expenses

Maintenance Expenses
-C

tructure Augmen. Exps.
-D

lExam Expenses
Iscr,edule - e
lstuoent Welfare
ls.h"ort" - r
I

lTraining & Placement
lSchedule - G
I

lGreen lnitiatives & Waste
lManagement : Schedule - H

lResearch & Development
ls"h"art" - t

lRecreational Expenses
Schedule - J
Other Expenses
Schedule - K
Student Clinical Training Exps.

Depreciation Expenses

4,19,43,637.00
34,34,926.00

9,000.00

36,625.00

259,820.00
8,91,600.00

97,770.00
1,53,62,000.00

9,201.00

13,938.00

2,64,999.00

6,67,970.00

12,93,600.00

8,01,912.00

2,47,545.00

2,15,504.00

5,59,727.06
1,:15,50,000.00

51,45,085.00

ees lncome
nk lnterest

lncome

of Expenses over lncome

3,79,65,450.00
13,513.00

4,47,951.00

4,48,35,745.06

TOTAL 8,32,62,659.06 TOTAL 8,32,62,659.06

Place: Vadodara
Date: 15-10-2025

For, PARUL INSTITUTE HoMEoPATHtc & RESEARCH For AM|N pARtKH & CO.
Chartered Accountantstr

I
tCA SAMIRPAR
PARTNER | ''
M.No.41506

Authorised

F.R,N. 10033



AMIN PARIKH & CO.

Chartered Accountants

205-206, Ujjaval Complex,

Nr. Akota Stadium, Akota

Vadodara

Partners :

S. R. PARIKH

T. H. SHAH

H. M. SHAH

G.P. THAKKAR

S.S. PARIKH

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH

(MANAGED BY PARUL UNIVERSITY)

Balance Sheet As at 31.03.2025

For, PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH

Authorised Signature

M.Com. F.C.A.

B.Com. F.C.A.

B.Com. A.C.A.

B.Com. F.C.A.

B.Com. A.C.A.

For AMIN PARIKH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

lcA sAMl
PARTNER

M.No.41

F.R.N. 1

Place: Vadodara
Date: 15-10-2025

LIABILITIES AMOUNT (RS) ASSETS AMOUNT (RS)
Fund

Depreciation Fund

Branch / Divisions
ParulUniversity

Current Liabilities
TDS Payble
Excess Fee Refundable
Security Deposit - Employee
Kedar Nath

1,81,33,924.00

18,58,00,245.20

2,942.00
4,43,450.00

63,879.00
6,917.00

Fixed Assets
As Per Schedule - L

Loans & Advances
Jagdishbhai D Patel
Sanjay J Jaiswal
Prashant Takane
Tushar Patel
Mruntunjay J Thakur
Ayur Sattva Technovation
Homoeopathy Friend of Health
Prerna Mohanty

Gash & Bank Balance :

Cash ln Hand
cBl - 3586424624
cBl - 5544589385

lncome & Expenditure Account :

1,97,94,497.00

15,000.00
10,s00.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
35,000.00

1,200.00
800.00

18,666.00
39,987.82

2,89,014.10

18,39,76,692.28
Op. Balance 13,91 ,40,947.22
Add : Deficit 4,48,35,745.06
During The Year

TOTAL 20,44,51,357.20 TOTAL 20,44,51,357.20

fffil
7- \ Dist Vadod;rra f -uw



PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH

Administrative Expenses

Salary Expenses
Salary Teaching Staff
Salary Non-Teaching Staff
Salary Hospitalstaff
Salary Visiting

Contribution to E.P.F.

Gratuity Expenses

Other Administrative Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Legal Fees
Legal Expenses

Consultancy Fees Expenses
Professional Fees
Telephone Expenses
Postage & Courier Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Visitation/Regulatory & Digitization Fees
Processing Fees
lnspection Expenses

Expert Remuneration
Expert Remuneration

Acedemic Expenses
Library
Library Print Journals

Stationary
Printing & Stationary Expenses

Computer & Printers
lnternet Expenses
Software Expenses

Laboratory
Laboratory Expenses

Otirer Educationa! Expenses
Educational Expenses

Maintenance Expenses

Repairs & Maintanance

34,34,926.00

9,000.00

rotal Rs. _$!.gEE4q_

Sehedule - B

36,625.00

36,625.00

7,59,920.00

7,59,820.00

3,69,600.00

5,22,000.00

8,91,600.00

97,770.00

97,770.00

1,53,62,000.00

1,53i62,000.00

rotar Rs. _Jfjg.W!g_
Schedule - C

8,201.00

2024-2025

Schedule - A

1,9'1,56,279.00

46,57,732iA
1,33,73,772.00

24,02,434.0A
7,85,421.0A

15,68,000.00

4,19,43,637.00

17,32,500.00
'1,00,000.00

900.00

3,00,000.00

3,70,000.00

83,160.00
36,960.00

4,03,274.00

2,000.00

3,96,000.00

20,132.00

Total Rs. _______&29L99_ffi:,j'ii\
ri \i '!i .,,.', l+
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARCH

lnfrastructure Auqmentation Expenses
Building Repair & Maintenance

Exam Expenses
Exam Remunaration
Exam Expenses

Student Welfare
Scholarship to Students
Gift & Momento
Student Welfare Expenses
Sports Expenses
Events & Seminar Expenses

Traininq & Placement

Training & Placement Expenses

Green lnitiatives & Waste
Manaqement
Garden Expenses
Bio Medical Waste Expenses
House Keeping Expenses

Research & Development
Research & Development Expenses

Conference Expenses

Registration Fees Expenses

Workshop Expenses

Recreational Expenses
Uniform Expenses for Staff
Staff Welfare Expenses
Faculty Development Expenses
lncentives Expenses
Staff Training Expenses

2024-2025

Schedule - D
13,939.00

Total Rs. 13,938.00

Schedule - E
2,63,699.00

1,210.00
Total Rs. 2,64,899.00

Schedule - F
3,500.00

95,320.00
17,570.00

91,580.00

4,59,900.00

Total Rs.__ 6,67d70.00

Schedule - G

12,93,600.00
rotal Rs. _j!2pt 990.qg_

Schedule - H

78,540.00

72,800.00

6,50,572.00
Total Rs. ___-8,019! 2.99_

Schedule - l
1,33,020.00

13,058.00

5,t,000^00

10,467.00

Total Rs. 2,07,545.00

Schedule - J
24,170.00

1,52,460.00

5,874.00

3,000.00

30,000.00

cP \ Pin.: 39l rot
('o\--l
\a166,Ia;

Pin.: 391
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMEOPATHIC & RESEARGH

Other Exoenses
Bank Charges
Licence Fees
Office & College Expenses
Petrol - Diesel & Coveyance Expenses
Bedding & Linen Expenses
TV Cable Charges
Hospital Expenses
Hospital Registration Fees
Medicine Expenses
NABH Certification Fees
TDS Late Payment lnterest

2024-2025

Schedule - K
2,970.06

200.00
1 ,15,431.00

60,1 10.00

9,607.00
3,850.00

18,465.00

10,000.00

2,43,661.00

94,400.00

33.00

Total Rs. ____98!,7 27_A9_

rI YA\SF*"rIY lc
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